

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2843 OF 2007

RAGHUPATRUNI VENKATA RAGHU RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALIHUNDAM BHARATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2844 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 5383 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.Rama Moorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.for

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.for

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr.K.Rama Moorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties agreed that an attempt should be made to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2843 OF 2007 etc.etc.

-2-

Let this matter be referred to the Hyderabad Mediation Centre.

Parties shall appear before the mediation centre on 18th August, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List after receiving report from the mediation centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master